applying the current Government yield curve at reporting date plus an adjustment for the BrPA's
credit spread (i.e. 0.31% to 2.20%). BrPA does not expect prepayments of those loans and
borrowings.

Market risk

Market risk is the changes in market prices such as foreign exchange rates and interest rates that
will affect the Authority’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The Authority
does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to other price risks.

The Authority’s exposure to market risk as a result of changes in interest rates, relates primarily to
its long term debt obligations. The Authority’s borrowings are all obtained through the Western
Australian Treasury Corporation (WATC) and are at fixed rates with varying maturities. The risk is
managed by WATC through portfolio diversification and variation in maturity dates. Other than as
detailed in the interest rate sensitivity analysis in the table below, the Authority has limited exposure
to interest rate risk because it has no borrowings other than WATC borrowings and finance leases
(fixed interest rate).

re

The fair value of loans and borrowings are estimated by dis

Page 70 of 79

st rates had moved as illustrated in the table below, with all the other
variables held constant, the effect would be as follows:

  Interest Rate Risk  Interest Rate Risk

2011

 ($'000) ($'000)  ($'000) ($'000)  ($'000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Financ

Cash & cash
quivalents 4,660 12 23  (12) 23)

otal Increase/
ecrease)  12  12 23  (12) 23)

At balance sheet date, if intere

  +25 basis points +50 basis points -25 Basis points -50 Basis points

Carrying
Amount Profit  Equity Profit  Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

ial Assets

e 12  23 (12) ( (23)

T
(D 23 (12) ( (23)

2010

9 9 19  (9)  (19)

 9 9   (9) 19)

Financial Assets

Cash & cash
equivalents 3,744   19 (9) (19)

Total
Increase/(Decrease)  19 19 (9) ( (19)

The weighted average inertest rate ach f fina ument

Within one year
Weighted
Average Interest

Fixed
Interest Rate

Fl
Interest
rate

Non Interest
Bearing Total

& Liabilities 0 $’000

5.82% (12,163)  (12,163)

(12,232) 4,660 1,035 (6,537)

for e category o ncial instr is as follows:

Rate

2011
Financial Assets $’000 $’00

oating

Cash & cash
equivalents 5.22% 4,660  4,660

Trade and other
receivables 1,781 1,781

Interest bearing
borrowings
Finance leases
 9.23% (69)  (69)

Trade and other
payables (746) (746)

Net Financial
Assets/(Liabilities)

Page 71 of 79

Average Interest
Rate

Interest Rate Interest
rate

Non Interest
Bearing Total

2010
Financial Assets
& Liabilities ’00 0

 & cash
equivalents 95 7

rade and other

5.57% (10,560)  (10,560)

ases 9.17% (118)  (118)

 other
ayables (836) (836)

inancial
s) (10,678) 3,744 452 (6,482)

Within one year
Weighted Fixed Floating

$ 0 $’ 00 $’000

Cash 3. % 3, 44  3,744

T
receivables 1,288 1,288

Interst bearing
borrowings
Finance le

Trade and
p
Net F
Assets/(Liabilitie

Credit risk

Credi
obligations resultin

t risk arises when th re is t  ossib  of thor  rec bles ault n t
g in financial loss to the Authority. The Authority measures credit risk on a fair

cash and
cash equivalents, the Authority’s exposure to credit risk arises with the default of the counter party,
with a maximum expo arrying amount of nd cash equivalents.

he Authority operat it g and gly is e  to
risks affecting that ind The maximum exposure to cre  at balance date in relation to each

d f ancial assets is the gross carrying amount of those assets inclusive of any